ST. CHARLES PARISH 10-20-08
CAST IRON REPLACEMENT - HWY 631, BOUTTE, LA -
WWKSS1

_ SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE _, EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER §t. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR KASS Bros., Inc.

Contract:
Project: Cast Iron Replacement - Hwy 631, Boutte, La. ' : )
OWNER's Contract No. WWKS51 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER Danny J, Hebert, P.E.. L.L.C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Quantity reconciliation per the attached spread sheet dated March 19, 2010 Revised 5/13/10,

Reason for Change Order: Adjust quantities from bid to actual field quantities.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: ' CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: November 2, 2009
$ 794,821.00 : ‘ Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)
Net Inerease (Beerease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No, _1 to
No._ _to__: ' No. 1
Substantial Completion: 35
b N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 7, 2009
$ 794,821.00 Ready for final payment; N/A
‘ (days or dates)
Net inerease decrease of this Change Order: ' Net increase this Change Order: 79 calendar days
' Substantial Completion: February 24, 2010
$ 17,320.31 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: ' Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: February 24, 2010
$ 777,500.69 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)

KASS Bros., Inc. Agrees That This is Full and Final Settlement for Project WWKS51.

RECO‘EMENZED' APP?OVED:
By: . /W By:, ]J

ENGINEER (Aithorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 5 ! lj”,g Date; (9’?/[2) Date: -.5/»./;’— L0050

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Instute,

00806 SCP Standard Change Order
00806-1



P -

5.

69°005°2218 N Junowy 13e8uol) pajsnipy
LE0ZEL1S- Jusunsnipy Z *oN 43piQ sbueyy
007587618 F LOVHINOD INTFHHEND -
{igroze'sL) $ 69°005°2.L $ 60°LZ8'v628
] (sejoe1sqQ 104 150D
§2°096'0L $ | 8,°086'01 $ €9€ 04°0$ 0 520e$ 471 [BUCHIPPY) NI LSAS ONIJOOT .21 LY
oA 10 8d02S JO SpISIND

[]%:4% 4 s$loLezi'y $ L 00°0% c 0L'9zL'ps s1 sajod AygN PIoH o Jojoenucagng r44
00°0vE' 4L $ | 000¥S'LL $ Yirs 6008 ¢ 00°02v$ HOV3 (1euonippy) sbuise , %4
80229 $|6022L'9 $| - ¢ 00'0$ ] 602Z4'9% §1 spuauisnipy Jueipi 0z
60'004°7 $100°00L°C $ 1 0003 0 00°60.°2$ HOvY3 8ury 0l 0} uoiIBULC) 6L
5€°9.8'2 $ | seese’L $ S5L 00°0$ 0 11°6% 48 Is| Je yeydsy [euonippy 8L
00°009'¢ $ | 00009'c $ 00¢ 00°0$ 0 0028 41 suiseg @ abeufeiqg srowsy L
00°008°S $ | 00°009'S $ 006 0008 [ 00°%$ 41 [BACWISY UOLE }SBD 8 :]8
05°524'z $ | 08'S2H'T $ 85It 006°0% 0 oLes 41 uiepy seg [einieN sjeaciay -]
(s5z8eeL L) $152096'81 3 £9¢ 00°s0E'0eS 08S 6Z'28% 47 (L 3I¥) W3LSAS ONIJOOT L2} L1V
{00°c00'0t) sl - $ 0 00°000°CE$ L 00°000°'0S% S SIMORSEIU| UOEI0BY 12
00°gL8'L $ | 00'6v.'ez $ SLiZ 00'9£6°92% 0092 9£'0L$ 48 Buyojed Aemaaug s1eiou0) €}
{09°625'c) ¢ | ovroz9'os $ 9892 80°002'7E$ 0008 or'Llg 48 Buiyoled Aempeoy jjeydsy t4*
{0005.°6) $ | o0'052'8Z $ 006 00°000'65$ 00z 05°Ze$ J47 Buoeig / Bugesyg uspoopy i
S2'L6L $| 84 LLLTL $ S'6E8T 00°008°01 % oove 0 v$ 48 AL ,ZL SABMBAL(] BUO)SSWII' clL
{00v58's) $ | 00"9ge‘s0¥ $ 2898 007061 °2E¥$ 0418 00 2% 41 a)8idwo auri J81eM 006-0 .21 6

- $ | 0000z $ L 006°00£'2$ b 00°00€'Z$ HOV3 sul ,g o} uolosuLe) 8
00°079°s $100082°L - $ [4 00°0v9°c$ P 00'0v9'cs HOV3 8Ur7 ,Z| 0} UoIoBLIuG) l
{00°000°'5) $ | 00°000°0L $ 12 00°000°91 % 9 00°005°2$ HOV3 aurt g 0} UoHIBsULOD 9
(00°001'vi) $ | 00°006°62 $ L 00°000°v6% /14 0000'v$ HOV3 Alquiassy yueipAH aiyg ]

- $ | 00°a08’‘si H 2 00°'008'St$ L 00°008'sLS s1 sjouog oes) dwag 4

- $ | 00°050'p $ L 00°050°¢v$ 3 00°050'v$ s Buiqqrug ¥ Bupess €

- $ | 00°000°sS $ L 00'000's5% L G0°000'S5$ s SSINIINIS JO [RACWIaY z

- $ | 00'009'cZ $ 3 00°009'€Z$ i 00°008°¢C$ S uoReZHIGOW 8

junoury unoury Anuenp .Iviol ALILNVND 30d nn “ou way
paisnipy [emjoy fenjay 13YHINOD 1OVHINGD LINN NOILdI¥OS3a 108foid
TYNIDRIO 155X AM 'ON 19efold ysued sajieyn 1§

Y1 7o1n08 "L €9 AMH - JUSiadE[doy UOJ] 1565 USHE] SOEUD 18 393lolig

2

.- 20LIEVS PaSIAGY 01O

€

Z 'ON JepiQ sbueyn

T PUNCT EROY swa)

KNETEST L& ™5 OREITY,

DT

2z

ERpy e

IR
Loy 233708,

N

A




ST. CHARLES PARISH 10-20-08

CAST IRON REPLACEMENT - HWY 631, BOUTTE, LA
WWKSS51

CHANGE ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS

A, GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract
Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into
a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes net involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times,
a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon
documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for approval, -
depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a negotiated
agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all copies should be sent
to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by both

parties,

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

END OF SECTION

00806 SCP Standard Change Orderx
00806-2



